FORM PTO-1595		04-06-	- milet	U.S. Department of Commerce			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent And Trademark Office			
To the Honora	able Commissioner of Pa	10271	3676 ana	ched original document or copy thereo			
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):	1021	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies):			
Hari Nadathur Seshadri, Venkat Subramaniam Venkataramani, Amitabh Verma, Geetha Karavoor,			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company				
David Joseph So	<sup>rg</sup> 3.30.	00	Internal Address	15			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street Address: 1 River Road				
_Yes X No			City: Schenectady State: New York Zip: 12345				
3. Nature of convey	ance:						
X Assignment	Merger		Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Security Agree	ement Change	of Name					
Other							
Execution Date: 03	3-25-04 and 03-26-04						
If this document if	is being filed together with a ation No.(s)	a new application, t	he execution date of th	e application is: <u>March 30, 2004</u>			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and addres	ation No.(s)	lditional numbers a	ttached?Yes X N  6. Total number of				
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and addres concerning docur	Add s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder	lditional numbers a	ttached?Yes X N  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F Enclose  _X Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41)			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and addres concerning docur Name:	s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Su	Iditional numbers a ondence	ttached? Yes X N  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F  Enclose  X Authorized  8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41)			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Adds of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Sur Houston, Texas 77070	Iditional numbers a ondence	ttached?Yes _X N  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F Enclose X Authorized  8. Deposit account Order No. 1452	applications and patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41)			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Adds of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Sur Houston, Texas 77070	dditional numbers a ondence nite 330	ttached?Yes _X N  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C.F Enclose X Authorized  8. Deposit account Order No. 1452	applications and patents involved: 1  7.R. 3.41)			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and addres concerning docur Name: Internal Address:  Street Address:  9. Statement and sig To the best of my original document	Add s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Su Houston, Texas 77070  7915 FM 1960 West, Su Houston, Texas 77070  cmature.  knowledge and belief, the fout.	dditional numbers a ondence nite 330 nite 330 DO NOT US	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclose X Authorized 8. Deposit account Order No. 1452  (Attach duplicate of E THIS SPACE	applications and patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41)			
A. Patent Applica B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and addres concerning docur Name: Internal Address:  Street Address:  9. Statement and sig To the best of my original document	Ados of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Sur Houston, Texas 77070  7915 FM 1960 West, Sur Houston, Texas 77070	dditional numbers a ondence nite 330 nite 330 DO NOT US	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclose X Authorized 8. Deposit account Order No. 1452  (Attach duplicate of	applications and patents involved: 1  F.R. 3.41)			

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0548** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Agreement or Agreements between the Company and the undersigned and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Hari Nadathur Seshadri of G-04, Manjunatha Apts, Manjunatha Layout, Golf Club Road, Murugeshpalya, Bangalore, Karnataka-560 017, INDIA, Venkat Subramaniam Venkataramani of 5 Saxony Street, Clifton Park, New York — 12065, USA, Amitabh Verma of A-002 Millennium Habitat, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka-560037, INDIA, Geetha Karavoor of Karavoor House, Post: Mangalpady, Kasaragod District, Kerala State-671324, INDIA and David Joseph Sorg of 308 West Theresia Road, Saint Marys, Pennsylvania — 15857, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled TEMPERATURE MEASURING DEVICE AND SYSTEM AND METHOD INCORPORATING THE SAME -145204

$\boxtimes$	☑ concurrently herewith, or									
	filed on	[date]	having	Serial	Number 1	[Serial	Number	1		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0549

**INVENTOR 1** 

Hari Nadathur Seshadri

Date: March 26, 2004

Witnessed by:

Subhadif Saylar Signature

Date: Manch 28, 2004

SUBHABIP SARKAR Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

TNAN'ESWARI KONDA Printed Name of Witness

, Date: March 26, 2004

**INVENTOR 2** 

Date: March 25, 2004

Witnessed by:

Date: March 25, 2004

Witnessed by:

Date: March 25, 2004

**INVENTOR 3** 

Amitabh Verma

Date: March 26, 2004

Date: March 36, 2004.

Witnessed by:

Subhadif Saukar Signature

SUBHADIP LARKAR

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

JUNNESWARI CONDA Printed Name of Witness

Date: March 26,2004

**INVENTOR 4** 

Gulha Kalavoor

Date: March 26, 2004

Geetha KARAVOOR

Subhadip Laukay Signature

Date: Mauch 26, 2004.

Witnessed by: Signature

LUBHA DIFLARKAR
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

K Jneneswaii
Signature

Date: March 26,2004

TNAWESWAR KONDA Printed Name of Witness

**INVENTOR 5** 

David Joseph Sorg

Date: 25 march 2004

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 25 MARCH 2000

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

John T. Claus

Date: 25 MARCH 2004

John T. CLARK Printed Name of Witness

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 015164 FRAME: 0554